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ry Transmittal Form l Mr. 
l - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 

Rosen 
Conrad 
Griffith 
Mortimer 

/-72 

-~ 
·. .,, .. 1.) 

\.-:. •.!, 

v,,,_'-

To: 

.~.....t::: .. ,. LA 8 0 RAT OR. Y -······.A •...... 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

Date: 

l - Mr. 
\ 0 LA~l FILE 

FBIFileNo. ~4-J ;;i[,i 
Lab. No. o9Gt,l'i1:1'j'! 

Examination requested: l.;QCUt:,en t 

Remarks: 

t.ru:;looiiita:,ea, (2) {2 l.1it r·e1in1t) 
'.l•;.;;i;r'td h•,:i:: (l\ott-l7~H,) ;.nc1c2n:i.Y.'•tHi (2) 0' 
.l-J;iQ.ka.o:n (157-•9:>&~) t:nc.l<;.&tff'@ (l..'it :i:~e 

JHM:taw (ll) 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 

L.:.:d: f''!l.!.f; 0rt) 
) 
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7-lb 

To: 

REPORT 
of the 

--''''.a.:: _____ LABORATORY ______ 11.._ ____ _ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

Date: .1\,.,.t,f l ! 2 ,➔ .;4. f~ ·£ 
FBI File No. i. 1t .. J;;.~~l 
Lab. No. 

Specimens received ,¼ / 17 / la) .j 

1¥:~t,l,J :r~:r:. ~,.,.,.,r,~~1~, t,:;<:;i 1,~ti ,~ ... 1~~,.-.:.i~:it:r·?~t'. ... ""':,i·: c_.1:r J.,t1 tl1•~:1 
UJ1i.iti1 ';.,rit.: :;.;,. lt:. ~l,..) ::.;,,t.i.i,l, 

lt wt. ,~i:\rH'.:: tH¥,t ~ctil, \-i,:iS ;·t·•r,ti:r~\; l..;; 
thia Wl.' i. tttr· 
( J.4t;"" i.u 1.;,1tt l 
llli~\,iCft !t-l~t-6 

cf ,;:;tnllli:· ~i·ctil..:i.r n:1 .istr~t Cild:" !J, ,,, 
t'Ct" ; •. ~~tsl) tit:(; ·nii1 (Pr<:,;•v cl.al ;:,.Jt\:5:J), 

: :i>ic,v.b.;;.1:;1.ly l1::.1J.>r::itt"l(:~ 

;·« l t \•htii::. .) -
:;;a_;;. t t::.; :,,;;, ;;. ,;:i;-•e c n t,:.:: W.}.S 

th~ ::.1, iH t:.:t,,. kHU,,•.t 

( i. ~ :i it;:5 v~ :~,d ~1:.. .~,), \.rtl'l,fltl 'ti r.;;~~ t ~t t t~l"C'¼,J. t" 
;,n!:.1'41,:. r::~t1ir11ti.J of JAJ~t..~; t.A!':L RAY. 

OiH <~2151 ;t~j 

t.½ !~. ~ S f.)li. ··-"'12 ~ 1 
i.:'IV~~ti ,,e;tii.,f", 

ii~tl::;,•J!{ 

;;.;: I'· 
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4/15/69 

AIBTBL Al&IIAIL 

TO: DIUCTOll, l'81 ( 44-38881) 
ATTlh l'BI LIBOBATO&Y 

ROIi: SAC, BnutlXGBAK (44-1740) (P) 

SVBJBCT: JIUU:11' 

Be Buairtel 4/7/69. 

Transaitted herewith are two Xeroxaopiu 
of a registration card located on April 11, 1969, 
at the Biraingbaa Travellodge llotel, 821 South 
20th Street in the Pive Point• South area of 
Biraingbaa recording the regiatration of DIC s. 
GALT, 1608 Highland Avenue, Bir■insha■ , Alabll•, 
on 3/29/68 who 111 undoubtedly identical lfith BAY. 
Begtatratioa card reflect• he waa au11nec1 &ooa 307, 
oae in party, and cbar1ed for one day, ctepartina 
at aa unspecified ti• on 3/30/68. Ile•• 1D 
possession of a 1966 lluataag with Alaba• license 
138993 which baa previously been 1deat1f1ed •• 
having been regiatered bJ BAY at Birllircba■ on 
10/2/6'7 under the aliaa DIC S. GALT with tbe aa■e 
reaidence addrees indicated. Since peat re11atrat1ona 
are •1ntained in a very bapbazard •nner at tbe 
Travellodge Motel, it•• difficult to locate this 
card since an entire pa.cap of guest registrations 
with the nuaerical aeries 18500 could not be located 
in a storeroo■ box where other reciatratioa cardtl 
tor the JMr 1968 were examined. 

/4.'- Bureau (Bnc. 2) 
, I - .. aphia ( 44-1987) (Bile. 1) 

2 - Jackson (157-9586) (Boe. 1) 
2 - Bir■ingba■ 
BAS:ja■ 
(9) 

~ 
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BB 44-1740 

Jlr. and Jira. WALTER c. •DDOX, Managers 
of the Travellodge, preferred to retain poaaes■ion 
of the registration card :for GALT after suitable 
Xerox copies bad been •de in the Birainpaa Off ice. 

Bo local or 1011& distance telephone calls 
were charged to the rooa and no infor•tion 
obtaiaed which illdicated any asaociation on the part 
of GALT with any other guests. 

Upon coaplet1on of the investigation of 
aotels ia the l'lorence, Alaba• ar•, appropriate 
l'l>-302's will be furnished the llellphis Office. A 
copy of GALT's registration is being furnished the 
Jleaphis Office at this tiae aad a ai■ilar copy 
:furnished Jackson for possible aesistaace in 
conducting inYNtigation of ■otels in the Corinth, 
Mississippi area. 

Request ot the Bureau: 

Tbe J'BI Laboratory is requested to 
coapare the banchrriting appearing on the attached 
Xerox copy of Registration Card #18586, noting 
that GALT wrote all entries down through the 
description of the llustaag. Bequest that Bir■ingha■ 
and Jle■phis be advised of the result. 

2 
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7-2 

RECORDED 
4/18/69 
taw 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

Re: MDIII 
MURKIN 

Examination requested by: Bici'ringham ( 4 4-17 4 0) 

Examination requested: Document 

Result of Examination: 

-:I.;f. ~, 1/1' 1-- c ~ ( <f /(,.,,_ s~--- -~;;. ,·,..,. ,#'// 

lfi, f d) / /,) . ' I l) 1 L,.. .L 
· "' ¥ r <..r,,c1 ✓1 //1 ,,, •. ,./ /k" .el// ;v--c-- ;;.-

lit LAB FILE 

File'# 44-38861 
Lab. '# D-69041705 7 JK 

A. 4/15/69 

'7✓-""/ ~ / ''r:,, <" /~ ,, c //J L _ . _: = . · .L/ · H-. -- • ,,.,, J, (~/ / c/l(,. l {;J1-,/:2.t,,.(./"'1,, 
r:7·•· "'' c-,-u:. ,.;, 't )h, .. , .,~ i:..r t: tr I J.. -r ~.-~ .. 4•-;;.i ["''"·~- ......... ., ..... 'r . . ... 

5c/(,., .. £..:L1,~.:)' fat- t/l~I 1,.fi'l.(,l.. i,..Jr~J /('.M-4. ~JII· ""' ~" ,;,1jt. .. J. I:; R. P' "7'0.sf'•n ti. 

Specime,ps submitted for examination 

Qc412 Two Xerox copies of registration card in the 
name "Eric S. Galt," #2.42 18586 

\ 
/ \ 

2 -_Bt!l_Lt'-f-17'10) 

I - :T/1(1~ 7- f ~86) 
C. e.. '1:w C. 

w, rJ (i 
/--)./l, ,, 

o11,,...,. 
tr 

J00Gt5 
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~<. 'fl1- ~ _2, -17~ 
;Jbog H~~ 

~ 

~-~ 

j~ ((186) ~ :.J })_/~ 
' 

( .. 
1~(>;\2f~-1) d-' 6 f rl~~i ~ 

~ - af2,__ 

,~~ : .. ;:; .······· 

~~.,, t cf~,_., '-- St;.. ~ . }j~ " ~ ~. _)dcJJ;r 

~-2. ~~ 

~ 
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Laboratory Transmittal Form 
7-72 

1 - Conrad 
1 Griffith 
1 
1 

M1 • Mor ti i:r,cr 
ROS(;jt 

·-~ 
L...1::z....... LABORATORY ~ 

~- Lab File 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF l~~VESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: November 29, 1968 

Re! MlJRKIN 
CR 
00: Memphis 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

E xamina !ion requested: 

Remarks: 

Birmingham 

~etter 11/22/68 

Document - Fingerprint 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 
44-38861 
D-681126110 JK 

You will be advised separately regarding the results 
of the fingerprint examination and disposition of Q411. 

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 

1 - Birmingham (44-1740) Enclosure {Lab report) 
l - Mobile Enclosure (Lab report) 
1 - New Orleans Enclosure (Lab report) 
1 - St. Louis Enclosure (Lab report) 

Tolson __ 
·oeLoach-­
Mohr--­
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt--­
Gale---
Rosen--­
Sulli~an __ 

Tavel--­
Trotter __ 
Tele. Room-
Hol~es __ 

JHM:aw (13) 

ADMINISTRATIVE: f'AC:iE 
MAIL ROOM D TE:LETY:OE UNIT,+□-----------

J00006 
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7-lb REPORT 
of the 

-~~ 
~ LABORATORY _IL...;_ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) 

Re: MlJRKIN 

Date: November29 1968 . , 
FBI File No. 44 _38861 
Lab. No. D-681126110 JK 

CR 

Specimens received 11/26/68 

Q411 Registration card bearing the name and address "John L. · 
Ray!!!_s 18ZS Lafayette St. St. Louis Mo." 

Result of examination: 

Employing K171, K211, and K257 as known standards, 
it was concluded that the questioned writingson the Q411. 
registration card were prepared by JA~IBS EARL RAY, FBI 1405942G. 

made. 

Tolson-­
DeLoach--
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

Callahan-­
Conrad __ 

Felt---
Ga!e __ _ 

Rosen-­
Sullivan·--
Tave( __ _ 
Trotter __ 

Tele. Room­
Ho1:-:ies __ 

Q411 will be returned separately. Photographs were 

JHM: aw (1~) J000C7 

MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE :;mr D 

. - --
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. . 

Laboratory Trar,i:;mittal ""orm 
7-72 . 

------- ----------------

-~-
~ LABORATORY -----..:_ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

l - Mr. Rosen 
! - Mr. Conrad 

Mr. Griffith 
Mr. Mor Li1:ie .c 
Lab File 

To: FBI, Memphis (.44-1987) Da~: November 26, 1968 

Re: MlJRKIN 
CR 
00: Memphis 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Los Angeles 

Airtel 11/21/68 

Document - Fingerprint 

FBI File No. 44•38861 
Lab. No. D-681125011 JK 

You will be advised separately regarding the 
results of the fingerprint examination and disposition of 
Q410. 

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 

2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosures (Z) (Z Lab report) 

Tolson-­
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 
Sullivan __ 
Tave[ __ _ 
Trotter __ 
Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 

J00008 
JHM:aw (12) 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 
MAIL ROOM D TC:LETYP2 liNIT,:-tD--t----------
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7al b IEPORT 
of the 

.~~ 
~ LABORATORY----"--

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: November 26, 1968 
FBI File No. 44-3886! 

Re: MURK IN 
CR 

Specimens received 11/25/68 

Lab. No. D-681125011 JK 

Q410 Portion of a cardboard box bearing handwritten 
notations including the name and address 
"James Earl Ray 112 Tucker St. Leland, 
Mississippi" 

Result of examination: 

It was concluded that the questioned handwriting 
appearing on Q410 was not prepared by JAMES EARL RAY, 
FBI 1405942G. The hand printing on Q410 is too limited for 
an adequate examination; however, differences were noted 
between this limited hand printing and the known hand 
printing of RAY. 

Q410 will be returned separately. Photographs 
were made. 
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7-2 

Re: :,;: ii'.KLIJ 
CH 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

I.Jd li'ILE 

File # 44-38861 
Lab. # D-6811250ll JK 

00: lv~er:mhis ( 44-1987) 

Examination requested by: Los Anr;eles Ui.4-1574) 

Document, .1.' ingerprint 

Airtel 11/21;68 

Examination requested: Date received: 

/t(t( 

Examination by: 

Specimens submitted for examination 

_,,410 Portion of a card-ooard box bearing handwritten notations incLdine; 
the na.ue and address 1111James Earl Ray 112 Tucker St. LelDlld, 
iv'.issis sippi 11 

,~ .. , {., 

~,,//,r 
// /l• 

)ti,) . 
; 1 , '! , 

11/ ji,l\_ 

L-/flt:>, e,r 
..Jtrll-1 /A•¥ 

J1 / ,z.1,,, I I-~ 
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11/21/'8 

ts.a lill!U!;C'fOR. 7Bl {444-31861) (Affffl!Olh n1 u.aoftATURY) 

PHt11h a.AC, WS dGILU (414,•1.S74) 

IU!J:iiC'f t Mll'!ll'. :Of 

Hr."• flflUJI, 191 cw1,ea ••-• ,..._... caittoftda, 
a4Yih4-.. 1118 vlte la. -.i.Jlt4 at tu C...,__Cttia•• . 
aats.oaa.1 8adc, Lu• uu1 a .... ~•• Puad ... ,, 0a 11/12/.S 
IIN. Prnt.ll o'.N_..eid a ~ liaos ta .._ ftW puld.ag UM 
•t ._ Nllk. !Ida boa-.. peMUM laMdllPl\iag u tollovat 

- J"AXE& llRL RAY 
112 ~ .... , 
t.18', JU.ul..SW,l" 

".JOB WDLU RAPOltD• nt."' 

"IOD Vut.ff tvCXD" 

•1- w1, .. • lla1a be>&__.. n.. ·••n "JOmJl!f and 
1'JOJCVI", tlbS.oh ., • ..a\& Uff Na wl\'- _. a a.tt•ifM .,..... 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



._ it, •• plaoecl -... or llov loag 1t 11&4 -... ._... 

!ba wt ... ot .. Loa Aage.l• (lt.f1•• Ma'hla M Nr_.....• M JOU VB&Ja' RAPOa», J'R.,. •• lQg VDLltt '1111.SD. 

lluloa.4 tor ._ 1.._.-..,. la -. original poftlea 
of '11.a -..s.. aa tvlll .... ,e alt. RILI? J. lllILLY, tw MllpU'&ll•• 
emlNtioa wlUl otbw .... 1" ot ~ting MllwStMd b th1a ., .... 

- 2 ... 
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CR 
00: :\!t1::>his 

Le gs. t, Ottawa, has f onrnr<le<l to t:H! Bu:::-~au t:1e 
results of investig3tion con .. luctod by t'.lO~alon,s with 
photocopi~s of a re ~is tration ca rJ. of t!vJ "To~,m t n Cou:1-:r-y ?-Iote l 1 '' 

Ottawa, Ontario. This card indicates the rcgistra.tion of 
Eric Galt at the a~ove motel on August 13, 1967. 

A comparison of the.handwriting app~aring on the 
above •mentioned reotal registration card with the lrnown han<l­
wri ting cf -d1e subject of t:his matter, JA,_'\,illS EARL RAY. 
discloses that th~registration card in question was i~ fact 
prepar~d by subj~ct RAY. 

Copies of. the' investigation conducted by the~~ 
antl the re_gistration card of tha ''Town 'n Country Hotel'; fl?•;} 

attachad hereto. 

~RECOMMENDATION: None. For information. 

44-38361 

1 - Mr. Nohr 
l ... Mr. Dt.! Loach 
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 ... Mr. Cc~rad. 
l - i'-1T. Gri if i th 
1 ~ ?,rr • .Mortir.::er 
i - For~'=-1~n. LLdso:i 
1 - Lat -:~ ±. h~ 

,, 
ADDENDUM: Results set forth in 
r.iemorandum and(_:~ report have 
furnished separate y to Memphis 

this 
been 
with 

the admonition that, as yet, no 
clearance has been received from RC;--IP 
for dissamination outside the Bureau. 

/ 
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Re: 

UU.RKI~ 
CR 
00: Memphis 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

' 
Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

~-£:iI:=-~ --·==-~~"''-'-L. . ,. L,J,,,t 

_-3._: _ LABO IlATORY _______ A 

F,Ot:~Al BUREAU Or INVESTIGATh,;ji 
WASHINGTON, D. C. !20535 

1 - Foreign Liaison 

November 20 1963 • 

Bureau 

None 
--

Document 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No, 

John Edgar Hoover, Director 

44-38351 
D ... 681115108 JK 

Enclosed for tha inf on,ation of Memphis i~. a copy 
ofmt,, report r-elatlvt, to Qc409. Logat, Ottawa~ has ndvisthi,;that 
as yet, cloaranc\l has not been received from thef~£or 
dissemination out3iJa the Bureau of the rs3ult3 oi this 
'e:x.amination Ol' th~ infomation in thee'.!£D:'cport. 

Enclosures (3) (2 Lab report> copy o£-(7111r~port) 

1 - Log3t, Otta~a Enclosure (Lab report) 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 
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7-lb REPORT 
of the 

•. :~ LABOR.ATOR.Y -----"---··"· 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

- ,..., • ft.Va•• 
1 •Mr.Coar•• 
1 •Mr.Griffith 
1 - Mr. Morti•r 
1 • Lab file 
1 - Poreip Liaison 

To: PII , Me•phi• (44•1117) Date: Noft■Hr JO, 1,,. 
FBI File No. 44•Jl161 

Re: MURI.IN Lab. No. D•61111il01 J( 
ca 

Specimens received 

Qc40t Phetoc.,, of roalatratloa cal'tl of,..,. •• Ceualry Ltd. 
Mohl t lestauraat llearla1 tb.e - and a4.tlna1 
"Irle Galt, S07 Che•taat s,., Cldcaao. 111.'' 

htult of eminatlnt 

It ••• coacllMled tut, •• qMat1 ... , lfl'ltlna• 
appearlal •• Qc40t wen pr•p•r•• ~, JAMIi IAll. lA.Y. 
,11 ,,os ,za. 

Spee1•• Qcflt has bee• ntal.ao4 la the file• 
of tu I\INAU. 

JHM:aw (12) 

J00015 
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7-2 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE LAB FILE 

r;;:::::r' z::.=, 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

Re: :.HJRE:IN 
CR 
00: Memphis (l-l-4-1987) 

Examination requested by: Bureau 

Examination requested: Document 

Result of Examination: 

Specimens submitted for examination 

File H 
Lab. H 

l..~4-38861 
D-68111.5108 JK 

Date received: 

Examination by: 

11/15/68 
11/;f/4(' 

1,:orti1ner 

'r--

:,:c409 Photocopy of registration card of Town 1n Country Ltd. botel & 
Restaurant bearing the name and address "Eric i-.:alt, 507 Chestn-1t St., 
Chicago, Ill. 11 

,1Ae C 4-(t - I 'fll} )(c .. ,c) 
/4.;;el/ !Pl-
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1<>1. JA,+1~S £It#/- 1PA 1 -

~ -J~l - ~-Yl:P - ~J!JoJ.r 
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RE, 
OBJET, 

r=::-:-:::-:::--=-::-=::==------r---------,-----------,---------____:__:~)r• : 4-~, ... 
OTHb< FILE REFERENCES, DIVISION DATE · RCMP FILE REFERENCES, j 
I REF. AUTRES DOS:IERS, REF. DOSSIERS GRC, 

"A" l HOV 68 

·nr • .Hartin Luther KING -
Murder of 
Assistance to the F.B.I. 

Jl OCT. 6.~ 

1. This date, Claire KEATING was re-interviewed and the 
following signed statebent was obtained froni her: 

S':L.ATEM.ENT OP: Claire (Mrs. f11cheel) KEA'.i?ING, nee CLOUTIER 
D03i 
J5 Woodridge Crescent• Apt. #512, Ottawl\, Ont::-~rio 

-------~-----------------------------
Further to my st'lteI:ent dated 15 OCT 1968, I uish to 

state th8t Jt,~es ESJ.rl RAY never mentioned anyth1ne; about l:1~ssports 
to me. The f1.rst time the subject W9.S :r;:e:ntioned was when WilliL ,4 

Bradford HUIE c.%;.e to see me. He said thnt RAY had tolcl hlm that 
he lnt::mded to use me to obtD.in a Ca.nacih".in Passport, but changed 
his mind. becimse he fieured th2t I woulc. turn him in to the Police. 
In my pos1t1on as a Sccretl'lry with the Department of Transport, I 
would not risk ny job by helping so:neone fraudulently obta.ln a 
Conadian Passport. The article in ·Look !fogo.z1ne is factual with 
a few mino1' d.lscrepanc1es. I did not shon RAY the B.C.N.P. Head­
quarters and only received one letter fro~ hlm, riot letters as 
mentioned in the article. After rending the article, I remembered 
that the ne . ..:"!le of the hotel where we stayed. with him in 1{ontreal 
wa-s the Har-K on Notre-Dame Street. I hmre a sister, Yvette 
CHARLEBOIS, who is secretary to the Registrar of Citizenship, but 
I em positive that I never ncntioned her name or employment to 
RAY. I told her about my involvement with R&Y only after liUIE'S 
visit. 

!:IC~.ED: Claire KEATING 
WITNESS:. A. SYNN3TT, Cpl. 

2. Her sister, Yvette CE.ARLE:JOIS, was 1nte·rv1.ewed and 
the following state~ent was obtained from her: 

STATEMENT OP: ~~~~t, C?a~rs. Hrur1ce) ClIAPJ;~BOIS 

2J2 'Whitton Crescent;• uttawa, Ontario 

~---------------------- - ·---- - ------------
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CONTINUII.TION - SUL, "F :2.1 
ki:V. 

PAGE 

2. 

I h-c.'°iVe been employed Els Secretnry to the Ilegistrf~r 
of C1tizenship, Kr. Ross 1;~ARTIH, for the past J years. About one 

·and a half months ago, r:..y sister Clniro told me about her involve­
r.lent wlth J,:tt.;eS Ea.rl RAY. It W';.S e,fter HDIE'S visit to 0tt21::a to 
see her. At no ti.:ie did ny si$tcr ever ask r:ic to help her obtain 
a pnssport for anyone. In feet, she never mer..t1oned the word 
passport clurins the course of our conversation. The reason th9.t 
she came to me after HUIS'S visit was th~t she was very wo~ried 
anl'.l ne~detl to confid..e in so"C.eono close to her. Cln1rc is a very 
honest and depan1able person, nnd her only f0.ult is that she is a 
little too naive. 

SIGNED: Yvette CHARLEBOIS 

J. I am s-:-ttisfied thnt RAY did not mention anything 
about Passports to z.-:rs. K;::h'l:ING and. th1.?.t the fact thr.t her sister 
1s Secr;:>.ts:ry to the Registrar of Citizenship is only a co-inc1clcnce. 
Mrs. KSATING has been .:':lost co-operative nnd I om pos1.tive that s.~-~· 
1s an honest person, pl::1cod 1n a very (1mbarr,1ssing posi tton by hE:r 
aszocistion with a.;.Y. 

4. In cot:1pl1ance with instructions rece1 vccl, I also re-
1nte:r:;-1.cwcd. Ruth CHAPP.SLL rmd askeg. her for a written statement. 
Mrs. C5APPELL ls a 111d.ow with a 19-ycar-old son. She 1s desper­
ately afraid of her name being made public and only reluctantly 
agreed to g1ve the following signed statement: 

OF: Ruth CHA FPF'T.t. 
DOB: I I 
14J Longpre Street, Eastview. Ontario 

During the first long wee;.i.-er.,1 1n August, I acco:;npan-
1ed Claire KEATH!G to St-Jovite, P.Q., where we stayed at the n?et1t 
Eano1r" Inn. Durlng the evening, we moto1.~cd up to the Grey Rock 
Inn Fherc we .::.et a :i:inn who 1ntro<luced. himself as Eric GALT. I d.1d 
not pay ~uch attention to him rmd .:;fter a few drinks I went back to 
the Mano1r. Cl~ire stuyed with him. I did not see GALT ocsln un­
til we visited h1n 1n !·1ontre~l tho follot-1lne Mouc'.sy. Since it was 
impossible to find n room 1n Montr,.,_,.., be·-.~u~.:, of Expo, ,.,e st:1yecl 
wtth him during the two n1c:ht& ·~h.?.!: ~ • .., .:::~.ent 1n !1ontrca.l. He took 
us out to the Acapulco Club. He seeCTed to have enough money to 

J0001.3 

l 

~------------------------- -·- -------------
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get along, but he did not strike me as being very prosperous. He 
never mentioned friends or associates and did not introduce us to 
anyone. He appeared to be a quiet and regular sort of a guy. He 
never mentioned the word passport to us. I never saw him egain 
after we left Montreal. I heard from Claire later that he had 
been to Ottmra to see her. After J8.mes Earl R..I\Y' S arrest, she 
called me and asked if I thoucht that he could be the ma.n we h&d. 
met. I did not think so at the ti::ne and was surprised when it 
turned out to be him. 

SIGNED: Ruth CHAPPELL 
WITNESS: A. SYNNET'r, Cpl. 

5. Discreet enquiries at the Town end Country Motel, 
1476 Richmond Road, Ott,,rna, revealed that Eric GALT registered 
there on the 18th of AUGUST 1967 and left on the 20th of AUGUST 
1967. He gave his address as 507 Chestnut Street, Chicago, Ill., 
and was dri vlng a Plynouth, Licence No. LH59t.~2. He stayed 1n 
Cabin No. 30, which is not equipped with a telephone. Any calls 
made by him from. one of the several pay phones at the Hotel Hould 
not go through the I-fotel Sv!l tchboard and be recorded. Al though he 
registered as Nr. & Nrs. Eric GALT, fiirs. KEATING did not stay with 
hi!Il at the Hotel, es mentioned in her statement dHted 15 AUG 68. 
The Desk Clerk on duty at the Toun -and Country Hotel when RAY, 
D.lins GALT, registered, Mrs. Edythe COBL:SY, is reported to be 
dying from terminal cancer and will not be interviewed. It is 
extremely doubtful that she could remember anything of any signi­
ficance about RAY. Copies of the Motel Registration Card are 
attached hereto. 

CO't-JCLUDED HERE 

(J.s-.W.) S/Sgt. 
N.C.O. 1/c G.I.s. 

JAGS:mtr 

Cpl. 
19024 
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7-}a (Rev. 4-17-67) REPORT 
of the 

~:z=--,5 
.... ~: .... LABORATORY _____ IL ...• 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

1-Mr. Rosen 
1-Mr. Conrad 
1-Mr. Griffith 
.l-Mr. Mortimer 
1- Lab File 

To: Mr. Phil M. Canale. Jr. 
Attorney Geaeral 

October a, 1968 

Couaty Office Buildiaf 
Neaphls, Teuessee 3 101 

Attention: Mr. Robert Dwyer 

This- examination has been made with the understanding that the evidence is connected with an official 
investigation of a criminal matter and that the Laboratory report will be used for official purposes only, related 
to the investigation or a subsequent criminal prosecution. Authorization cannot be granted for the use of the 
Laboratory report in connection with a civil proceeding. 

Assasslnatloa of 
Re: Martin Luther Iln1, Jr. ~~· ~,,~ 

"1 YOUR NO. r 
FBI FILE NO. 44-51161 / / _': ~?-'-
LAB. NO. D-680921019 Jl ; ,• 

Examination requested by: PII, Meaphis 

Reference: Letter 9/26/68 

Examination requested: DoC\11181\t 

Specimens: 

1418 Three sheets of yellow ruled paper ad oae sheet of white 
ruled paper to "Sheriff Norris" aacl oae sheet of white 
ruled paper to "Lt. S■ith" bearin1 purported haadwrltlna 
and hand prlatln1 standards of JAMES BAR.L RAY 

Result of exuiaation: 

The exuiaations reported in this coaunication are 
those requested durin1 a coaf•nace with Mr. Robert Dwyer, 
Mr. J-• Beasley and Mr. Johe Carlyle of your .office on 
September 26, 1161. 

2 • PBI 1 Meaphl• (44-1917) • Enclosure 
1 • PBI, Los An1eles ('4•1574) 

Page 1 (continued on next paae) 

JHM:AW (11) 

.. J00020 
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Speciaen Qc:288, a Canadian Money Order, is too 
indistinct for a satisfactory exaainatlon; however, differences 
were noted between the writinas on this ite• and 1211, 148&, 
QZ61 and Q262. 

The "Galt 0 signatures alone appearing on Q86, Q131, 
QllZ, Ql41, Ql73. Q216, Q219, Q221, QZ23, Q226, QZS8, QZ60, Q327, 
Ql37, lc4 and XS were determined to have been prepared by the 
vrlter of Q261 and Q262 (records of the bartender school in 
Los Angeles, California). 

The conclusions reported in the following paragraph 
are the result of coaparing pertinent questioned items with 
1211 (records of the Missouri State Prison), Q261 and Q262. 

The questioned hand printing or handwriting and the 
signatures, where they appear, on Ql33, Ql34, Q21S, QZ16, Q219, 
Q2Zl, Q223, Q260, Q326, Q327 and 15 were deterllliaed to have been 
prepared by the writer of 1211, Q261 and Q262. 

The ite■s in question were compared with specimens 
1488, Q261 and 0262, previously described. As a result of 
these co•parisons it was concluded that the questioned hand 
printing or handwriting and signatures, where they appear, 
on Q133. Ql34, Q21S. Q260. Q326, Q327 and IS were prepared by 
the writer of K488, Q261 and 0262. 

Specimen Ql37, the location of which was requested 
by Mr. Beasley. was returned to the Los Angeles Division of this 
Bureau on Nay 17, 1968, with the results of a latent fingerprint 
examination. 

1488 is returned to FBI, Memphis. Photographs were 
made. 

Page 2 
D-680928019 JK 
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FE! I 

Date: 9-26-bd 

-t 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following ip. ______________________ 1
1 (Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L ___ _ AM 
I 
I 

(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTN: DOCUMENT SECTION 

FBI LABORATORY 

SAC, MEMPHIS {44-1987) P 

MURKIN 

Submitted herewith are five separate communications 
which Sheriff WILLIAM N. MORRIS, JR., Shelby County, Memphis, 
Tennessee, made available to SAC this date. These are letters 
prepared by ~·:!)Je<,t JAMES EARL RAY. These are all samples of 
known handwriting and hand printing of subject RAY. They should 
be utilized f0r any additional handwriting comparison needed in 
captioned case. 

In addition, there are furnished herewith the originals 
of two letters which were forwarded by RAY to the Honorable W. 
PRESTON BATTLE, Judge of the Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee. 
Judge BATTLE will be the presiding Judge in the JAMES EARL RAY 
trial. These letters were furnished by Judge BATTLE to SAC. 
In connection with these letters, District Attorney General PHIL 
M. CANALE, Memphis, raised point that possibility exists that 
utilization of material furnished the Judge might be prejudicial 
at some future date. CANALE pointed out that since Judge BATTLE 
would hear case he was of opinion that it would p1·obably not be 
feasible to utilize handwriting in letters sent Judge BATTLE. 
Therefore, it is requested that handwriting examination pre- . 

. i f~!:2~~1~:~E.~r::r:=~~:~::v::e::t• 
\ /} Sh.erlff._~.ORRX~shp_~!cl~ be· hal_!~!_ea~ in· s~p_~ra_t~-9~ommu_n_icatJon. 
( Handwriting examina ti<_>xf· :!~~ tive t<_> letters r~cei ~ed by Judge 

. BATTLE·should not be incorporated in the·exam1.nat1on of hand-
; writing contained in letters received by Sheriff MORRIS. The 

i_: ~~, ~tters received by-;(Judge· BATTLE should be made a matter of a 
. ~ , I~).-,~- . 
. , i--. ,'f--Y . 

CJ .~:. . -\. ', - .,,,.,..,_.,.,.._,,..,. t::£: A, 91 ~ .. _.. r":.'.-..,::;..;.~ 

v, .. -~ 1 MEMPHIS .\}i 11 J ·.'' g~ RGJ:BN (4) /l & / /1~- G SEP 281968 <..'-l~> t' 

·" ~ppioved: 1 if ✓ Sent ::,8662).-·! M Per ------~-~<1t. 
. j · Special Agenyin Charge .._ -- - - -~;ff" 

r / 
I 
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ME 44-1987· 

a separate examination and a separate Laboratory report. /;/ 
District Attorney General CANALE's Yiews should be incorporated 

1 in any results pertaining to examination of the letters receive ; 
by judge BATTLE. . , 1 -

The originals should be returned to the Memphis Office 
so that they can be delivered to Sheriff MORRIS and Judge BATTLE. 

-2- J00023 

r 
I 
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f\s:i \.SS/N,4r10.J Cr-

Re: '!;l))i J~lIDF 
~· 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 
,ll.'l;ii I,~ Lc,N,;/< !<'i.,:;_ ..id. 

File ti 
Lab. ti 

00: •. iemphis (44-1987) ,4-
1
..i,,, .. , ;'o: ;IM .. l'~, ... ;)1, C',,i Nr}'- r:,../~l 

;Ji'i(.)/?.,,,t-1 c;; t='/',i~1<rlt.. 

C" " "'r i c) I';·, e 41 (J ~ 11, Jh..., '1 
/i/ ;f .. 11 ;J,111 ;i ;-;:-,MN I: s; s ~· 1;= 3 

Examination requested by: FBI, ~-~emphis , Airtel 9/26/68 
Ano.,. w .'/Mt! /(o~i:-,o J}wy,:,e_ 

lAJ FILE 

L.4-Jc\861 
D-680928019 JK 

K488 Three sheets of yellow ruled paper and one sheet of white ruled paper 
to 11.':iheriff Morris" and one sheet of white r;.;_led paper to "Lt. Smith 11 

bearing!~ hand.writinr, and hand printing\of JAl,i.ES EARL RAY 
' pt.tY-f't:-1"-f,.,,."r'I St::),>:,1_:i.1 ;t .. i 

r4. ~I l-...- ,,,,,_._ { .•~•-- 4/1• 4-.....,rl z -Ju ;I 1/ .;- ti' ,i _,,i_,._1', .t; K -¢~8.1 r~ c&,.c.,,_-,_Lc,, (Ji. &tr'~2~ ).., 

/.;l, . ...__,A,(.....Jl //,.,._ ::!A,,.,,;1..,;:L .:., .... ~,.,,.._.,_;(,.If{. .• j l/,1l.,,_µ1.,J,f;.£/~11.&'-Ul'u J.Jl/ . .1.,H, ..... __ (/J/7 3,. tf!~.V/c/l!,/1 

l/ ;,. (,, 0 , :/ :; ~ t. 
1 

{/J 3 2- 7 .,__. 0 e /<: 5 . i"J.. J i"l< . 
0 

s. Jl,l C. 6/ a -3 7 / HA .•[{/I,,/,;.... /'·' ;; \ i fa/ k f.A'.,,,iAJ, ,fa/ lo ;. .1 ,J.,.~ , {..,:,._ 6. ,---. 

.:: It 7 /4 ,.':- c /~.,,:,.;,sv? f 1 1 , 1l , 
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. ; ·O 1,t.1 fq2.-11., 

! [ J 5.1c. . D IJ 1..--/ 
.... • .• Jc ... . • 

L:f ~ K.lllf/PU.dtpl(p~ ;:re:1.~ l~tf88f{ji[p1f<.{>2.t.l-
' 

____ .Q __ 8lc, .. \- ...... ✓ ············· ··--·-· ·-·---··- ----: -·----·--····- -········ -
I 

... Q.•-~·-·. ~ ... _/i.,_ C. .. . 
r;,;), I X 

-~L!L L-~ ..... - . 
' ---·---·--+--·-- -------~~~------ --

tf I :> .3 ,No#e V ✓ 

(JI '!>'-/ ;vo,1c ✓ 

.... ···-· ·····•-. ---

(P1'-1J ✓ .. . i_ --·-··----------- ·-----···---

i f.R 11 3 ____ L. .. -~-- -· ····-·-··--+-·- ··--····--··- ......... . 

- v /V~NI: 2,.' ~ v --"->--~----,!--'-----------·-----: .. 

(£3_1- 7 -­

LP 13 7 

J~C,L/ ,,s-
--j----·--+---

------+- ·--·-··----··-·--··-----t----------

I -- ---·- ·+--·-··--------
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----------- - - -----------·- --- ·--------- ------------- -------

------~- -~ __ _j ___ ~J ___ ------

_ __J<_~~L~~.-~~~~-N_J_~~--b_g_v I~ -c - M - -d -rpuA t-- /;: /1:0_(qJ,17_/;a') __ _ 

S - (t_-::__:);' /\I/Tc:- 0 { ~- 11.) ~-ClJ_J)_p.,_ T_:_D $_:-_/AL :_M ;4 /5._ E __ - (l ~ 0 U /\j_/';li _ 

~~;-
~-~ - --------------------~---------------~----- ------
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-~~!~~- £" g/~--~' _(;.JJ_I--_ __ T ~-§ V /!#" _- M~ g_Ek __ ..__ Z-/J L-:- ~ w /)_)_. -. 
L (),l"t!~ /o,IM ~ S.u,-t',e1 ""-

&_o_~-1~ -~,.~-C.o~ J__ J". - £-~-- _ -~----- ________ /"£,//1~_(/'/.J~= !<:_:J,11.Z 

cl 1 ~I -- _ £ 8 /c. J, _ (J._I-J_J,.._ T___---~;;?... .s-__f.2__ Lf_U.!:: __ /V_OLL~ £_ tJ 11 /VJ I:-_ £ s /~ ·­
LAl'l'LI, /4c,(5'c~ 
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~~~4--------- - - ----- -- - -- -- - ---- -------------------------------------------------------- ------ - -----

__ fi}_,3 ;;_ _,_~-;:J~c. __2 _G- _fLf· __ 7: :__r2..y ¢_ t d__j___~~ 19N 0 __ It v E . ---~---------

BI B_MLLY_q-:__t2111!'1 __ /lbA 8EM_ '4 ___ ~ "3_~~ ~ a_£ __ ft.,, 1-1e r1_.i!-_6__~_K.:i.11J __ ~----

t//J,o Cr.w. 

_tt_! J- L ( ,.1µ'l___ 
[/e.CA.,.,, ,ter. - CI.ii,. 

,4/JP. ~ C,w.,;: J 

IS. 
(/2-t.l f VU, 2 ]£►~.] 

aoooao 
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. --4?tAM ~ -
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_______ ____,P"-----'--'--,9_,__N..L-'1 E~~-s 1 -M o I\/ T ,e t:-:4~
1 

C fJ 'YB P ~ q U £ /J /EC.. 

C Iel. t/l1r ~ ~-f8S;J 

000033 
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ff I 31/' /L,mc, Af','L/, 1 E _,&f /c. __J . G Fl I- T_ - R VI:- /V d rRE' /)HNI I: =G__,s!!<..--'-r_,___ ____ _ 

(VJo NTRlili/-y C 11-NII l?d 9v1.=- p,t:;'c.. 

(/J./tJ,{tn.~./olo,lt',X1JsJ -~ ~ -

b-t ~ _Q • $ ~ Z:AJ.C.flw (P).l~Klf'!- ~ 1, z: d. c (/)1..(.1 i c/u. z. ] 

(l)z;7£,M,O,TohHOF51/V61NC,7 --~--~ pri.U)4..., ~ ... ,,.==--·~:::..,,e_,,r-=--,-=. ______ ~------

~ J?::tdi- £,t,e,, (!;..n 6 1<~88 

-~~~ ~ 
~-~ ~~ IN.r./lw r/.1 :v E K''/do'][Z" .t,,, ;qi'-1/¢'H Cl 
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A1IJIJ. f1H10 _/ 

C 8 IC ~GLl 1-T [j-;;,: II,. (/J2.6 Z K484J 

;2~ 6 t /IIC-j,b i-J NO 

~160~"'·0,: A0 oJ £ 8 b T ER I c.- - N,. SE Re BN ~ 

-~-1-~ __ _Ln.t1A c ,e ?88 · S,'1.Z-.a e-~2.61 l~:u. z.-
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Laboratory 1-ransmittal Form 
7-72 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

1 - MT. Rosen 
1 • MT. ConTad 
l • Mr. GTiffith 

- l' • Mr. Mortiaer 
'1 • LAB FILB 

t( 
To: PII • Meaphls ( 44-15'81) '-_Jae: October 1, 1968 

Re: NUlllIN 
ca 
00: Meaphis 

Examination requested by: 

Neapb.ls 
Reference: 

Airtel 9/26/61 
Examination requested: 

Docaent 
Remarks: 

I/Ill Spec.1•• received tlZll68 

' 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 44-31861 
D-680928070 JX 

;' ' \ { 30 , , 

£~ 

1419 Two envelopes, one postaarkecl "NIMPHIS TBMN. AUG 12 '68 11 

aacl the other po•taarkecl "MBJIPHIS TINN. SIPT 1:S '61" ancl 
acco11paayia1 letters bearlna known handwrltin1 ncl haacl 
printlaa of JAMBS BARL RAY 

ALSO SUBMITTED: Bnvolope posturkecl "ST. LOUIS MO. 6 AUG 1961" 
ad acc•panylna letter be1laaia1 "Dear JiJIIIIY Just 
a few 11••••••" aacl sipecl "Jerry Ray" 

a.urts: 

- Iaasauch as 1419 does not 1ufflcleatly aapent other 
known hanclwritla1 of JAMBS BARL RAY to peralt further ldentlflcations 
1a this ■atter, 1419 is returned herewith to Neaphl• with the "ALSO 
SUBMITTED" ■aterial. 

No Laborat,r,t report'ls beina sub■itted-. 

Photo1raphs of K419 have been aacle. 

Baclosares (2) (1419, ALSO SUBMITTID) 

JHM:AW:NOB (9) ~00040 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 
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Re: ivlURKIN 
CR 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

File ii 
Lab. 11 

00: lviemphis (44-1987) 

LAB FILE 

44-38861 
D-680928070 JK 

Examination requested by: lilemphis Airtel 9/26/68 

Examination requested: Document 

Result of Examination: 

&~ - ~ 1H-.--£· ,,Ct?6'i /4,-,.J 'I,.,,-/ o/1 ~ ~~ II. f .f~,l 

~~ .,;.,d ~ .,;___ ./-/...,;_ '.,,,...,. I~ /C P4j ,AA/ -~ u.,,. l'I,. h M t'J'-: 

J_, ,,,&,( ~'· 

t1 'JL' 

Specimens submitted for examination 

Date received: 9/28/68 
_ 10/i/4 tf' 

Examination by: Mortimer 

"I'-

K489 Two envelopes, one postmarked "ME.lliPHIS TEN''!. AUG 12 16e 11 and the 
other postmarked 11MEMEiIS TEN No SEPT 13 1 68 11 and accompanying 
letters bearing known handwritirl/?: and hand printin1:: of JA, .. .ES EARL 
RAY 

ALSO SUB1:IITTI'ED: Envelope postmarked 11ST LOUIS MO. 6 AUG 1968 11 and 
accompanying letter beginning "Dear JirlIJJY Just a few 
lines.•••" and sir:ned "Jerry Ray" 

) 
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FBI 

. 
;--
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following ip --------=---,------c--,------------i11 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L ______ ..... A_M ________ --,------------1' 

(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTN: DOCUMENT SECTION 

FBI LABORATORY 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P 

MURKIN 

Submitted herewith are five separate communications 
which Sheriff WILLIAM N. MORRIS, JR., Shelby County, Memphis, 
Tennessee, made available to SAC this date. These are letters 
prepared by subject JAMES EARL RAY. These are all samples of 
known handwriting and hand printing of subject RAY. They should 
be utilized fer any additional handwriting comparison needed in 
captioned case. 

. In addition, there are furnished herewith the originals 
of two letters which were forwarded by RAY to the Honorable w. 
PRESTON BATTLE, Judge of the Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee. 
Judge BATTLE will be the presiding Judge in the JAMES EARL RAY 
trial. These letters were furnished by Judge BATTLE to SAC. 
In connection with these letters, District Attorney General PHIL 
M. CANALE, Memphis, raised point that possibility exists that 
utilization of material furnished the Judge might be prejudicial 
at some future date. CANALE pointed out that since Judge BATTLE 
would hear case he was of opinion that it would probably not be 
feasible to utilize handwriting in letters sent Judge BATTLE. 
Therefore, it is requested that handwr; t:in~ examina ti_on pre-

~ . pared by Document "Section u'fYT!zeleffex:i-"~i~eI·vea·-1r9m Sheriff 
\ MORRTSasprimar-t~·~ources·~'foi:'"--exiiinlria. ffon purpose-S:-\v --~~-~;~i~~-:r -;~a~~~~ti~~--;;~;;~~;·-~et:;~~~-~ecei ved by 

· SnerJf~_!{PRR)"~1i__~~l-~~ be ha~_~l~~f-in- s_~~a.'te CQ!11!1Ul1l_ica tJon. 
Handwriting examination··rEflative to letters received by Judge 

, BATTLE'-should not be incorpora:ted in the· ·examination of hand-
' yi ting contained in letters· re·ce·ived by' Sheriff lfORRIS. The 

:: 1.;#;~etters received-. bn ... .,;.·Judge-·BATTLE Should be made a matter of a 
. ~ , tft!?..J>,)'t?' - - -
: , _,,~' . ,....,,.._,.._ '. . . -

t 

1/ 

0 "'• . '~ I - ....._ 11-~ ~ 

v,~--i~1oJ~~Pac~~ -~1.· ~ l f ,,~. ooc· _ /!! ... ") a sEP 2s 1958 _ .... ~> ,. 

~pproved: / L .LJ., Sent iJ · -'::!l:~ M Per------~-~-A_: 

, , l -· _ Special Ageny1n Charge -- - - V 
._,. 

r 
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ME 44-1987 

a separate examination and a separate Laboratory report. 
District Attorney General CANALE's ~iews should be incorporated 
in any results pertaining to examination of the letters receive 

. ii 
by judge BATTLE. -

The originals should be returned to the Memphis Office 
so that they can be delivered to Sheriff MORRIS and Judge BATTLE. ,. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 •Mr.Conrad 
1 - Mr. Griffith 

J._ - Mr. Mortiaer 
yl '• LAB PILB 

To: PBI. Me11phla (44•1987) 

J 
Date: 

Octot.er J, 1968 

Re: MUIIIN 
CR 
00: Mellphls 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Neapb.1• 

Airtel 9/26/61 

Declllleat 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 

Ill/I Speclaen ncetYe• 9/21/61 

I.tit Two •nYelopes, oae postaart•• "NBMPHIS TBIOC. AUG 12 168" 
aacl the other posmarte• "NBNPHIS UNN. sin 1s '61" ••• 
accoapaaylaa letters ltearina kaon haaclwrltin1 aad hand 
priatiaa of JANIS IARL IAY 

ALSO SUBMITTBD: laYelope poaaarked "ST. LOUIS NO. I AUG 1961" 
and aceoapaayin1 letter be1laaill1 "Dear JillJIIY J'ust 
a fn llaes ••• " aacl alped ''Jerry l.ay" 

Iaaaauch •• 1411 ••• not sufflcleatly •-•t other 
ka..,. llaaclwrltlaa of JANIS UI.L IAY to penalt further ldeatlflcatloas 
la this aatter, I.tit is retuned henvt th to Meapllls vl th th• "Al.SO 
SUINI~D" uterial. 

lo Laltoratp17 report ls helaa aubalttecl. .• 

Photoaraphs of 1419 haft be•••••• 

laclosues (Z) (1411, ALSO SUBMiffllD) 

JHM:AWtNOB (9) 
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